1 REVISION: V10
CBM101S SERIES
100 WATT AC-DC BRICK
POWER SUPPLY WITH PFC
Features
� Universal Input Range 90~264Vac
� High Efficiency up to 94.5%
� Class I

RIPPLE &
NOISE
NOTE1
VOLTAGE
ACCURACY
NOTE2
LINE
REGULATION
NOTE3
LOAD
REGULATION
NOTE4
%EFF.
(Typ.)
NOTE5
CBM101S120 12 V 8.4 A 120 mV ±1% ±0.5% ±0.5% 93.5%
CBM101S240 24 V 4.2 A 150 mV ±1% ±0.5% ±0.5% 94.5%
CBM101S280 28 V 3.6 A 240 mV ±1% ±0.5% ±0.5% 94.5%
CBM101S360 36 V 2.8 A 280 mV ±1% ±0.5% ±0.5% 94.5%
CBM101S480 48 V 2.1 A 300 mV ±1% ±0.5% ±0.5% 94.5%
Note:
1. Add a 0.1uF ceramic capacitor and a 10uF E.L. capacitor to output for ripple & noise measuring @20MHz BW.
2. Voltage accuracy is set at full load.
3. Line regulation is measured from 100Vac to 240Vac with full load.